TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mallinckrodt Inc.		02/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc.
Street Address:	222 Red School Lane
City:	Phillipsburg
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08865
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1231558	CALTAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)654-3156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146546374

Email: trademarks@covidien.com
Correspondent Name: Angela J. Nickerson
Address Line 1: 675 McDonnell Boulevard

Address Line 4: Hazelwood, MISSOURI 63042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM-MAINT-BAKER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela J. Nickerson	
Signature:	/Angela J. Nickerson/	
Date:	05/12/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0403 \$40.00 12

900161973

Total Attachments: 2

source=Caltac assignment#page1.tif source=Caltac assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0404

CALTAC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This CALTAC Trademark Assignment Agreement is between, Mallinckrodt Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 675 McDonnell Blvd., Hazelwood, Missouri 63042 ("Mallinckrodt") and Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 222 Red School Lane, Phillipsburg, New Jersey 08865 ("MBI"), and is effective February 13, 2008 ("Effective Date"). Mallinckrodt and MBI are herein referred to collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt is the record title holder of the CALTAC trademarks listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, MBI is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Mallinckrodt may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mallinckrodt does hereby assign unto MBI all of Mallinckrodt's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Mallinckrodt agrees to execute and deliver at the request of MBI, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the MBI may require in order to vest all Mallinckrodt's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to MBI and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Mallinckrodt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this CALTAC Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

MALLINCKRODT INC.	MALLINCKRODT BAKER, INC.
By: Offray & Roone	By: Columb Ridential
Title: Jeffrey S. Poons	Robert T. Buden Holzer Title: Vice President
Date: Jeffrey S. Boone Vice President	Date
FEB 1 3 2008	FEB 1 3 ZOUG
	(CAC)

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Country Code	Status	Reg. No.	Int'l. Class	Goods
CALTAC	US	Registered	1231558	01	Calcium chloride for use in processing food.
CALTAC	CA	Registered	TMA28846	01	Calcium chloride product for use in processing food.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 05/12/2010